

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1284/2016

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav with Ms. Anita
Tomar, Advs.

Versus

USHA WADHWA & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **05.12.2016**

CM No.45009/2016 (*exemption*)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Cont. Cas (C) No.1284/2016

The main appeal is coming up on 08.12.2016.

Be listed on 08.12.2016 along with LPA No.536/2012.

In the meanwhile, response, if any, by the respondents.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

DECEMBER 05, 2016

kks