

\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1284/2016**

**HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO (P) LTD** ..... Petitioner  
Through: **Mr.Anand Yadav, Adv.**

versus

**USHA WADHWA & ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **05.09.2017**

None appears for the respondents. It appears that earlier Mr.Ajay Dignpaul, learned counsel was appearing for respondent nos.2 & 4. Mr.Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners, states that he has received a message from his mobile phone that he is no longer representing the said respondents.

Since despite service, respondents are not appearing, let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued for production of the respondents, returnable on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2017. The bailable warrants be taken dasti by the petitioner and shall also be executed through the concerned SHO.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 05, 2017/aa**

**REKHA PALLI, J**